

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2373 OF 2018
WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS.2402, 2419, 2434, 2437, 2441, 2494,
2331, 2297, 2374, 2409, 2411, 2525, 2548, 2549, 2553, 2567,
2432, 2468 & 2528 OF 2018

Mr. N. C. Mohanty, Mr. A. R. Malhotra, Mr. Sham Walve, Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Sameer Dalal, for the Respondent in ITXA No.2331 of 2018.

and Ms. Rupali Vasaikar, for the Respondent in ITXA No.2528 of 2018.

**CORAM: M.S.SANKLECHA &
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2019.

PC:-

In all these Appeals, the learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant states that, the Appeals do not stand covered by the CBDT Circular No. 17 of 2019 dated 8th August, 2019 issued by the Central Board of Direct Taxes.

2 Therefore, all these appeals to come up in its normal course.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)