

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 2528 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income-tax-14

...Appellant

Versus

Reliance Infrastructure Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Appellant.

Ms. Aarti R. Mallah, for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 8TH JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Respondent, the Income Tax Appeal is being stood over to the next date, as she undertakes to file Vakalatnama prior to the next date. The undertaking is accepted.

2. Accordingly, Income Tax Appeal No. 2528 of 2018 shall be listed on 19th January 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]