

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 2528 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner Of Income-tax-14APPELLANTS

V/S

Reliance Infrastructure Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Appellant.

Mr. Niraj Seth Mr. Balasaheb S. Yewale

Ms. Rupali Vasaikar for the Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)