

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2528 OF 2018

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2547 OF 2018

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-14, Mumbai. ...Appellant

Versus

Reliance Infrastructure Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Balasaheb S. Yewale with Ms. Rupali Vasaikar and Ms. Aarti R. Mallah, for the Respondent.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. These two appeals have been admitted by framing substantial questions of law. The Respondent has also entered appearance.
2. In view of the above, let the appeals be posted for final hearing in due course.
3. We make it clear that it will be open for the Revenue to urge any other additional substantial question of law, at the time of final hearing of the appeals, with the leave of the Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.04.23
18:03:42 +0530